Study programmes 2024-2025

¥ L'EG-F
S unversite Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law
Block view of the study programme Or Th Pr Au Cr
Block 1

Certains cours ne sont organisés qu'une année sur deux. Le caractére pair ou impair de I'année académique est déterminé par le
début de I'année (2024-2025 est une année paire).

L'éudiant ala possibilité, sous réserve de |'accord du Jury, de faire valoir dans une finalité un cours d'une matiére
correspondante suivi dans une université partenaire dans le cadre d'un s§our d'échange

Erasmus ou autre.

Coursabligatoiresdelafinalité

DROI1354-1  Workers social security law - Quentin DETIENNE QL 36 - -

DROI2353-1  Private Aspects of International Business Transactions (english language) - Q1 48 - -
Patrick WAUTELET

Coursau choix delafinalité

Module 1
Choisir 5 créditsparmi :

DROI1317-1  Cybercrime (english language) - Vanessa FRANSSEN - Suppl : Q2 24 - - 5
Marine CORHAY (Even years)
DROI0211-1  Labor law: special questions - Fabienne KEFER (Odd years) Q2 36 - - 5
DROI0271-5 European competition law, European Competition Law - Dirk AUER QL 36 - - 5
DROI1323-1 Intellectual property and unfair competition - Bernard VANBRABANT QL 36 - - 5
DROIO091-1  Criminal businesslaw - Adrien MASSET - [30h Mon. WS] (Even years) QL - - [+] 5
GRHO0001-4 Strategic Human Resources Management - Grégory JEMINE QL 45 - - 5
DROI1324-1  Companies restructuring and reorganization - Roman AYDOGDU Q2 24 - - 5
Module 2:

Management (access by application)

See programme Master in law, professional focusin economic and socia law, minor subject in management, explained
elsewhere.

Coursobligatoires du tronc commun

DROI0932-1  Insolvency law - Frédéric GEORGES Q2 60 - - 5
DROI2034-1  Corporate law - Roman AYDOGDU Q2 48 - - 5
DROI2113-1 Public international law QL 48 - - 5
DROI1320-1  Comparative Law (english language) Q1 5
- Part 1 - JeanFrangois GERKENS 30 - -
- Part 2 - JeanFrangois GERKENS 6 - -

Coursau choix du tronc commun

Choose one minor

For students taking part in an exchange, courses followed at the host University replace the minor subject; it is, however,
possible, with the agreement of the Jury, for students to have a course they have taken in corresponding subject at a
partner university as part of an Erasmus or other exchange programme recognised as a minor subject.

Critical approach to law minor
Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :

DROI1901-1  Critical analysis of key texts and speechesin public law - QL - - [+] 5
Christian BEHRENDT - Suppl : Xavier MINY, Sofia VANDENBOSCH -
[24h SEM] (Even years)

DROI2210-1  Comparative constitutional law - Christian BEHRENDT (Odd years) QL 24 - - 5
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Study programmes 2024-2025
Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law

DROI2301-1

DROI2323-1
DROI2341-1
DROI8063-1
DROI1305-1
PHILO0182-2

Civil law minor

DROI1319-1

DROI1276-1
DROI10884-1
DROI2336-1

DROI2312-3
DROI1334-1

CRIM3101-2

DROI1319-1

DROI8020-1
DROI1905-1
DROI10884-1
DROI0894-1

DROI0895-1
DROI2335-1
DROI0237-1

DROI1357-1

DROI0887-1

Roman law, special questions - JeanFrancois GERKENS (Even years)
Corequisite:
DROI1320-1 - Comparative Law

History of law, special questions - Wim Decock (Odd years)

Law theories: special questions - Quentin DETIENNE, Nicolas THIRION
Law and Art - Nicolas THIRION - [24h SEM]

Compared criminal procedure - Vanessa FRANSSEN (Odd years)

Seminar on social and political philosophy, Critical analysis of a work
of political philosophy - Edouard DELRUELLE

Choose coursestotalling 10 credits out of the following :

Accounting and law - Vincent COMPAGNIE, |sabelle RICHELLE (Even
years)

European copyright law - Julien CABAY
Insurance law - Catherine PARIS (Even years)

Private international law: special questions - Patrick WAUTELET (Odd
years)

Prerequisite:

DROI2339-1 - Droit international privé

Privatejudicial law: specialisation - Hakim BOULARBAH
European civil procedure - Aude BERTHE

Business law minor

Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :

Economic and financial crimes
- Part 1 - Michag&l DANTINNE
- Part 2 - Michaél DANTINNE - [10h AUTR]

Accounting and law - Vincent COMPAGNIE, Isabelle RICHELLE (Even
years)

Arbitration and ADR - Olivier CAPRASSE
Data protection law - Cyril FISCHER
Insurance law - Catherine PARIS (Even years)

Company law: special questions - Olivier CAPRASSE
Corequisite:
DROI2034-1 - Droit des sociétés

Law and economics - Nicolas THIRION (Odd years)
Financial law - PhilippeEmmanuel PARTSCH (Odd years)

International and European corporate law - Nicolas THIRION (Even
years)

Corequisite:

DROI2034-1 - Droit des sociétés

European law, (big) data and artificial intelligence applications
seminar (english language) - Ljupcho GROZDANOV SKI

Litigation law minor

Choose coursestotalling 10 credits out of the following :

European litigation - Jonathan WILDEMEERSCH
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Study programmes 2024-2025
Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law

DROI8020-1
DROI2330-3
DROI2312-3
DROI1334-1
DROI1304-1
DROI1305-1
DROI1002-1

Arbitration and ADR - Olivier CAPRASSE

International humanitarian law

Privatejudicial law: specialisation - Hakim BOULARBAH
European civil procedure - Aude BERTHE

Criminal procedure, advanced questions - Olivier MICHIELS
Compared criminal procedure - Vanessa FRANSSEN (Odd years)
Verkeersrecht (dutch language) - Ann BAILLEUX

International and European law minor

Choose coursestotalling 10 credits out of the following :

DROI8067-1
DROI2055-2
DROI0887-1
DROI1276-1
DROI1905-1
DROI0237-1

DROI2330-3
DROI2336-1

DROI8021-1
DROI2322-2

DROI1357-1

DROI1271-1

International trade law - Philippe VINCENT

Advanced EU Law (english language) - Pieter VAN CLEYNENBREUGEL
European litigation - Jonathan WILDEMEERSCH

European copyright law - Julien CABAY

Data protection law - Cyril FISCHER

International and European corporate law - Nicolas THIRION (Even
years)

Corequisite:

DROI2034-1 - Droit des sociétés

International humanitarian law

Private international law: special questions - Patrick WAUTELET (Odd
years)

Prerequisite:

DROI2339-1 - Droit international privé

International and European criminal law - Daniel FLORE

European and international social law - Quentin DETIENNE (Even
years)

European law, (big) data and artificial intelligence applications
seminar (english language) - Ljupcho GROZDANOVSKI

Law and Practice of International Organizations (english language) -
Frédéric DOPAGNE

Administrative and public law minor

Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :

DROI1901-1

DROI8075-1

DROI2210-1
DROI1905-1
DROI2326-1
DROI0960-1
DROI8043-1

Critical analysis of key texts and speechesin public law -
Christian BEHRENDT - Suppl : Xavier MINY, SofiaVANDENBOSCH -
[24h SEM] (Even years)

Droit des pouvoirs locaux
- Droit de la fonction publique
- Institutions politiques locales

Comparative constitutional law - Christian BEHRENDT (Odd years)
Data protection law - Cyril FISCHER

Advanced social security law - Hugo MORMONT (Odd years)
Environmental law (Odd years)

Urban planning law and real estate administrative law
- Fundamental elements - Francois ONCLIN
- In-depth study - Francois ONCLIN
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> Study programmes 2024-2025
% ” LIEGE
S unversite Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law

- Sanctions and remedies - Frangois ONCLIN 3 - -
ECON2307-1 Introduction to Public finance (english language) - Alain JOUSTEN Q2 24 12 - 5
(Even years)
Sacial law minor
Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :
DROI0923-1  Transfer Businesses Social aspects - Fabienne KEFER (Even years) Q2 30 - - 5
DROI2326-1  Advanced social security law - Hugo MORMONT (Odd years) Q2 24 - - 5
DROI1905-1 Data protection law - Cyril FISCHER Q2 20 - - 5
DROI1358-1 Pension legislation - Quentin DETIENNE (Odd years) Q2 24 - - 5
DROI2322-2  European and international social law - Quentin DETIENNE (Even QL 36 - - 5
years)
PSYC1099-1  Psychology of Well-Being at Work - |sabelle HANSEZ Q1L 30 - - 5

Management minor

(On selection). See programme Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law, minor subject in
management, explained elsewhere.

Guided optional subjects
Choose one coursein legal skillsin B1

Notice : to promote the conditions of learning, the Jury reserves the right to distribute the students
between the various courses and workshops. The number of students enrolled in the Communication and
Argumentation course is limited to 54.

DROI1903-1 Professional legal writing workshops, S1 - Michaél COLLOTTA, QL 6 - [+] 5
Raphaél DAVIN, Fabien GREFFE, Séverine HALCONRUY, Alice LEBOUTTE,
Alexandre PIRSON, Simon VANDER PUTTEN, Patrick VINCENT - [15h
AUTR]

DROI1903-2  Professional legal writing workshops, S2 - Michaél COLLOTTA, Q2 6 - [+] 5
Raphaél DAVIN, Fabien GREFFE, Séverine HALCONRUY, Alice LEBOUTTE,
Alexandre PIRSON, Simon VANDER PUTTEN, Patrick VINCENT - [15h

AUTR]

DROI1267-1  Communication and argumentation as applied to legal professions - QL 6 - [+] 5
Philippe CuLoT, Daniel FAULX - [8h AUTR]

DROI1904-1  (pas organisé en 2024-2025) Preparation for moot court competition - QL 6 - [+] 5
[15h AUTR]

Choisir un cours au B1 dans une langue juridique autre que le francais :

Notice : studentsin the economic and social Law focus who have already followed a course in English
(Private International Law) are exempt from choosing a course in this module; they may in this case
take an additiona free option.

DROI2055-2  Advanced EU Law (english language) - Pieter VAN CLEYNENBREUGEL QL 24 - -

DROI1357-1  European law, (big) data and artificial intelligence applicationsseminar Q1 24 - -
(english language) - Ljupcho GROZDANOVSKI

DROI1272-1  Human Rights Law (english language) Q2 24 - -

DROI2354-1 Introduction to American Law (english language) - QL 24 - -
Francois VAN DER MENSBRUGGHE

ECON2307-1 Introduction to Public finance (english language) - Alain JOUSTEN (Even Q2 24 12 - 5
years)

DROI2350-1  Bijzondere vraagstukken van de mensenrechten, Sl (dutch language) - QL 24 - - 5

Deirdre VAN GRUNDERBEECK
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> Study programmes 2024-2025
% ” LIEGE
S unversite Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law

DROI1002-1  Verkeersrecht (dutch language) - Ann BAILLEUX Q2 24 - -
DROI2328-1  Einfiihrung in das Deutsche Recht (german language) - André HENKES QL 24 - -
[...] or another course in alanguage other than French from the specialist courses

Free optional subjects

Choisir un cours pour un total de 5 crédits parmi :

DROI8074-1  Participation in the Privatissimum - JeanFrangois GERKENS TA 45 - - 2

[...] One course from the courses of the programme, including from another focus or another minor but that
won't be included int the credits allowing validation of the chosen focus (or minor).

[...] With the agreement of the jury, a course organised as part of the European University of Post-Industrial
Cities course catalogue: https://public.ruhr-uni-bochum.de/sl/unic/Pages/UNI C-Opened-Courses-L ist.aspx.

Cours supplémentaires (hor s programme)
Master en droit, nouveau régime

To prepare for the final exams, students are asked to follow atraining seminar. This seminar is organised twice, once per
term. Participation in this seminar is not linked to an evaluation but is required for access to the final exams.

DROI1274-1  Dissertation support seminar, Q1 - [4h AUTR] Q1L - 6 [+ 1
DROI1274-2  Dissertation support seminar, Q2 - [4h AUTR] Q2 - 6 [+ 1
Block 2

Certains cours ne sont organisés qu'une année sur deux. Le caractére pair ou impair de I'année académique est déterminé par le
début de I'année (2024-2025 est une année paire).

L'étudiant ala possibilité, sous réserve de l'accord du Jury, de faire valoir dans une finalité un cours d'une matiere
correspondante suivi dans une université partenaire dans le cadre d'un s§our d'échange

Erasmus ou autre.

Coursobligatoiredelafinalité

DROI1355-1  Corporate taxation and accounting Q2 5
- Part taxation - Aymeric NOLLET 36 - -
- Part accounting - Wilfried NIESSEN 12 - -
Corequisite:

DROI1352-1 - Fondements de droit fiscal
Coursau choix delafinalité

Module 1
Choisir 10 créditsparmi :

DROI1317-1  Cybercrime (english language) - Vanessa FRANSSEN - Suppl : Q2 24 - - 5
Marine CORHAY (Even years)
DROI0211-1  Labor law: special questions - Fabienne KEFER (Odd years) Q2 36 - - 5
DROI0271-5 European competition law, European Competition Law - Dirk AUER QL 36 - - 5
DROI1323-1  Intellectual property and unfair competition - Bernard VANBRABANT QL 36 - - 5
DROI0091-1  Criminal businesslaw - Adrien MASSET - [30h Mon. WS] (Even years) QL - - [+] 5
GRHO0001-4 Srategic Human Resources Management - Grégory JEMINE QL 45 - - 5
DROI1324-1  Companies restructuring and reorganization - Roman AYDOGDU Q2 24 - - 5
Module 2:

Management (access by application)

See programme Master in law, professional focusin economic and socia law, minor subject in management, explained
elsewhere.

Coursobligatoires du tronc commun

DROI1352-1  Foundations of tax law - Marc BOURGEOIS Q1L 60 - - 5
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> Study programmes 2024-2025
% ” LIEGE
S unversite Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law

Coursau choix du tronc commun

Choose coursestotalling 20 credits out of the following :

DTFE1017-1  Thesis TA 20
- Written work or participation in a seminar - - -
- Internship - Luc BIHAIN, Guillaume GAILLIET, Olivier MICHIELS, - - [+]
Francois MINON, Didier PIRE, Annick SADZOT, Sylvie THIELEN - [120h
Internship]
- Oral test - Fabienne KEFER, Stijn LAMBERIGTS, Sofie ROYER - [4h - - [+]
AUTR]
Either (by selection)
DTFE1017-2 Thesis TA 20
- Internship - Luc BIHAIN, Guillaume GAILLIET, Olivier MICHIELS, - - [+]
Francois MINON, Didier PIRE, Annick SADzOT, Sylvie THIELEN - [120h
Internship]
- Competitions or international meetings - Jonathan WILDEMEERSCH - - -
DTFE1017-3  Thesis, Competitions or international meetings - Jonathan WILDEMEERSCH TA - - - 20
DTFE1017-4  Thesis, Written work or participation in a seminar TA - - - 15

Notice : for selected students, participation in an interuniversity or international competition replaces the
written work and oral examination an sometimes also the internship. Furthermore, due to their previous
background, some students could be exempted from the internship and the oral examination.

Coordination: Michel Peters (master.droit@uliege.be)
Choose one minor

Critical approach to law minor

Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :

DROI1901-1  Critical analysis of key texts and speechesin public law - QL - - [+] 5
Christian BEHRENDT - Suppl : Xavier MINY, SofiaVANDENBOSCH -
[24h SEM] (Even years)

DROI2210-1  Comparative constitutional law - Christian BEHRENDT (Odd years) QL 24 - -
DROI2301-1 Roman law, special questions - JeanFrancois GERKENS (Even years) Q2 24 - - 5
Corequisite:
DROI1320-1 - Comparative Law
DROI2323-1 History of law, special questions - Wim Decock (Odd years) QL 24 - - 5
DROI2341-1 Lawtheories: special questions - Quentin DETIENNE, NicolasTHIRION Q2 24 - - 5
DROIB063-1 Law and Art - Nicolas THIRION - [24h SEM] Q2 - - [+] 5
DROI1305-1 Compared criminal procedure - Vanessa FRANSSEN (Odd years) Q2 24 - - 5
PHILO182-2  Seminar on social and political philosophy, Critical analysisof awork Q1 30 - - 5
of palitical philosophy - Edouard DELRUELLE
Civil law minor
Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :
DROI1319-1  Accounting and law - Vincent COMPAGNIE, Isabelle RICHELLE (Even QL 30 6 - 5
years)
DROI1276-1  European copyright law - Julien CABAY Q2 20 5 -
DROI0884-1  Insurance law - Catherine PARIS (Even years) QL 48 - -
DROI2336-1  Privateinternational law: special questions - Patrick WAUTELET (Odd Q2 24 - -
years)
Prerequisite:
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Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law
DROI2339-1 - Droit international privé
DROI2312-3  Privatejudicial law: specialisation - Hakim BOULARBAH Q2 36
DROI1334-1  European civil procedure - Aude BERTHE QL 24
Business law minor
Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :
CRIM3101-2  Economic and financial crimes Q1
- Part 1 - Micha&l DANTINNE 30
- Part 2 - Michaél DANTINNE - [10h AUTR] -
DROI1319-1  Accounting and law - Vincent COMPAGNIE, Isabelle RICHELLE (Even Q1 30
years)
DROI8020-1  Arbitration and ADR - Olivier CAPRASSE Q2 48
DROI1905-1 Data protection law - Cyril FISCHER Q2 20
DROI0884-1  Insurancelaw - Catherine PARIS (Even years) Q1 48
DROI0894-1  Company law: special questions - Olivier CAPRASSE Q2 36
Corequisite:
DROI2034-1 - Droit des sociétés
DROI0895-1  Law and economics - Nicolas THIRION (Odd years) QL 24
DROI2335-1 Financial law - PhilippeEmmanuel PARTSCH (Odd years) Q2 36
DROI0237-1  International and European corporate law - Nicolas THIRION (Even QL 24
years)
Corequisite:
DROI2034-1 - Droit des sociétés
DROI1357-1  European law, (big) data and artificial intelligence applications QL 24
seminar (english language) - Ljupcho GROZDANOV SKI
Litigation law minor
Choose coursestotalling 10 credits out of the following :
DROI0887-1  European litigation - Jonathan WILDEMEERSCH Q2 30
DROI8020-1  Arbitration and ADR - Olivier CAPRASSE Q2 48
DROI2330-3 International humanitarian law Q1 48
DROI2312-3  Privatejudicial law: specialisation - Hakim BOULARBAH Q2 36
DROI1334-1  European civil procedure - Aude BERTHE QL 24
DROI1304-1  Criminal procedure, advanced questions - Olivier MICHIELS QL 24
DROI1305-1 Compared criminal procedure - Vanessa FRANSSEN (Odd years) Q2 24
DROI1002-1  Verkeersrecht (dutch language) - Ann BAILLEUX Q2 24
International and European law minor
Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :
DROI8067-1  International trade law - Philippe VINCENT Q1 30
DROI2055-2  Advanced EU Law (english language) - Pieter VAN CLEYNENBREUGEL Q1 24
DROI0887-1  European litigation - Jonathan WILDEMEERSCH Q2 30
DROI1276-1  European copyright law - Julien CABAY Q2 20
DROI1905-1 Data protection law - Cyril FISCHER Q2 20
DROI0237-1  International and European corporate law - Nicolas THIRION (Even QL 24
years)
Corequisite:
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Study programmes 2024-2025

w # LI EG-F
universite . - . .
. Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law
DROI2034-1 - Droit des sociétés
DROI2330-3 International humanitarian law QL 48 -
DROI2336-1 Privateinternational law: special questions - Patrick WAUTELET (Odd Q2 24 -
years)
Prerequisite:
DROI2339-1 - Droit international privé
DROI8021-1 International and European criminal law - Daniel FLORE Q2 24 -
DROI2322-2  European and international social law - Quentin DETIENNE (Even QL 36 -
years)
DROI1357-1  European law, (big) data and artificial intelligence applications QL 24 -
seminar (english language) - Ljupcho GROZDANOVSKI
DROI1271-1 Law and Practice of International Organizations (english language) - Q2 24 -
Frédéric DOPAGNE
Administrative and public law minor
Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :
DROI1901-1  Critical analysis of key texts and speechesin public law - QL - -
Christian BEHRENDT - Suppl : Xavier MINY, SofiaVANDENBOSCH -
[24h SEM] (Even years)
DROI8075-1  Droit des pouvoirs locaux Q1
- Droit de la fonction publique 14 -
- Institutions politiques locales 10 -
DROI2210-1  Comparative constitutional law - Christian BEHRENDT (Odd years) QL 24 -
DROI1905-1 Data protection law - Cyril FISCHER Q2 20 -
DROI2326-1  Advanced social security law - Hugo MORMONT (Odd years) Q2 24 -
DROI0960-1  Environmental law (Odd years) QL 24 -
DROI8043-1  Urban planning law and real estate administrative law Q2
- Fundamental elements - Frangois ONCLIN 15 -
- In-depth study - Frangois ONCLIN 12 -
- Sanctions and remedies - Frangois ONCLIN 3 -
ECON2307-1 Introduction to Public finance (english language) - Alain JOUSTEN Q2 24 12
(Even years)
Sacial law minor
Choose courses totalling 10 credits out of the following :
DROI0923-1  Transfer Businesses Social aspects - Fabienne KEFER (Even years) Q2 30 -
DROI2326-1  Advanced social security law - Hugo MORMONT (Odd years) Q2 24 -
DROI1905-1 Data protection law - Cyril FISCHER Q2 20 -
DROI1358-1 Pension legislation - Quentin DETIENNE (Odd years) Q2 24 -
DROI2322-2  European and international social law - Quentin DETIENNE (Even QL 36 -
years)
PSYC1099-1  Psychology of Well-Being at Work - | sabelle HANSEZ QL 30 -

o1 o1 o1 o1 )

o o1 o1 o1 O

Management minor

(On selection). See programme Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law, minor subject in
management, explained elsewhere.

Guided optional subjects

Choisir un cours au B2 dans une langue juridique autre que le francais :
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Study programmes 2024-2025

w # LI EG-F
universite . . . .
. Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology
Master in law, professional focus in economic and social law

DROI2055-2  Advanced EU Law (english language) - Pieter VAN CLEYNENBREUGEL QL 24 - -

DROI1357-1  European law, (big) data and artificial intelligence applicationsseminar Q1 24 - -
(english language) - Ljupcho GROZDANOVSKI

DROI1272-1 Human Rights Law (english language) Q2 24 - -

DROI2354-1  Introduction to American Law (english language) - QL 24 - -
Francois VAN DER MENSBRUGGHE

ECON2307-1 Introduction to Public finance (english language) - Alain JOUSTEN (Even Q2 24 12 - 5
years)

DROI2350-1  Bijzondere vraagstukken van de mensenrechten, Sl (dutch language) - QL 24 - - 5
Deirdre VAN GRUNDERBEECK

DROI1002-1  Verkeersrecht (dutch language) - Ann BAILLEUX Q2 24 - -

DROI2328-1  Einfiihrung in das Deutsche Recht (german language) - André HENKES QL 24 - -

DROI1251-1  Sonderfragen des Rechtsraumes deutscher Sprache (german language) - Q2 24 - -
André HENKES
Prerequisite:
DROI2328-1 - Einfuhrung in das Deutsche Recht

[...] or another course in alanguage other than French from the specialist courses

Free optional subjects
Choisir un cours pour un total de 5 crédits parmi :
DROI8074-1  Participation in the Privatissimum - JeanFrancois GERKENS TA 45 - - 2
DROI2362-1  Methodology and epistemology of legal science research - [30h Mon. WS] Q1 20 - [+] 5

Notice: Thiscourseislimited to 15 participants: entry by selection (letter of application to the lead
teacher)

[...] One course from the courses of the programme, including from another focus or another minor but that
won't be included int the credits allowing validation of the chosen focus (or minor).

[...] With the agreement of the jury, a course organised as part of the European University of Post-Industrial
Cities course catalogue: https://public.ruhr-uni-bochum.de/sl/unic/Pages/UNI C-Opened-Courses-List.aspx.

Bloc d'aménagement du programmedel'année

Additional ECTS Master in law (aimed at graduateswith a bachelor in law from the
French-speaking community) NEW PROGRAMME

Compulsory courses

DROIB065-1 Law of obligations 1 (Contract and liability) - Christine BIQUET QL 50 15 -
DROI8066-1  Law of obligations 2 (Effects of a contract on third parties - General Q2 45 10 -
system of obligations - Quasi-contracts) - Christine BIQUET
DROI1203-4  Constitutional law - Christian BEHRENDT - [15h Lect.] TA 75 - [+] 8
DROI1295-1  general criminal law - Vanessa FRANSSEN Q2 30 15 - 4
DROI8011-4  European substantive law - Pieter VAN CLEYNENBREUGEL QL 40 10 - 5
DROI8009-1  Civil procedure law - Hakim BOULARBAH QL 60 - - 5
DROI1328-1  Supervised work and notions of legal methodology - Pierre MOREAU - TA 10 - [+] 6

Optional courses

[30h Pr.]

Choose one course from the following :
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PHIL1102-1  Introduction to law philosophy - Edouard DELRUELLE Q2 45 - -
DROI1202-2  Legal theories - Nicolas THIRION - [15h Lect.] Q2 45 - [+]
DROI1102-2  Roman Law - JeanFrangois GERKENS Q1L 60 - -

Choose one module from :
Possible choice between 10 and 11 credits

The choice of the student must be guided by the choice of the professional focus.

Private law:
DROI8041-1  Property law Q2 5
- Founding principles - Pascale LECOCQ 32 - -
- Flipped classroom - Pascale LEcocQ - [4h AUTR] 13 - [+]
- Notions of intellectual property - Bernard VANBRABANT 15 - -
DROI8042-1  Law pertaining to individuals and families Q2 5
- People - YvesHenri LELEU 10 - -
- Children - YvesHenri LELEU - Suppl : Géraldine MATHIEU 40 - -
- Families - YvesHenri LELEU 10 - -
- Family patrimony - couples - YvesHenri LELEU - [15h E-Lrng] - - [+]
Economic and social law
DROI8018-1  Economic Law - Nicolas THIRION QL 60 - -
DROI2359-1  Labour law and social security - Quentin DETIENNE, FabienneKEFER Q1 75 - -
Public law:
DROI0954-1  Administrative Law and dispute resolution QL 60 - - 5
Choose one course from the following :
DROI8041-1  Property law Q2 5
- Founding principles - Pascale LECOCQ 32 - -
- Flipped classroom - Pascale LEcocQ - [4h AUTR] 13 - [+]
- Notions of intellectual property - Bernard VANBRABANT 15 - -
DROI8018-1  Economic Law - Nicolas THIRION QL 60 - -
DROI2359-1  Labour law and social security - Quentin DETIENNE, QL 75 - -

Fabienne KEFER
Optional free courses
DROI2355-1  Criminal procedure - Olivier MICHIELS Q2 30 15 - 4
This course must be added to their programme if students choose the minor in litigation law.

Additional ECTS (55-60 max) Master in law (120 ECTS) aimed at bachelorsin
political sciences - Law

Notice : Note: access to the master's degree through this bridging programme in reserved for holders of a
bachelor's degree in palitical science, option law, delivered by the French Community, having validated at
least 60 credits of law courses covering in particular the subjects of Belgian constitutional law, Belgian
administrative law or European institutional law.

Compulsory courses

DROI8065-1 Law of obligations 1 (Contract and liability) - Christine BIQUET QL 50 15 - 5

DROI8066-1  Law of obligations 2 (Effects of a contract on third parties - General Q2 45 10 - 5
system of obligations - Quasi-contracts) - Christine BIQUET
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DROI0954-1  Administrative Law and dispute resolution QL 60 - -
DROI1501-1 Introduction to liberalities and successions - Pierre MOREAU Q2 15 - -
DROI1295-1 general criminal law - Vanessa FRANSSEN Q2 30 15 -
DROI8042-1  Law pertaining to individuals and families Q2
- People - YvesHenri LELEU 10 - -
- Children - YvesHenri LELEU - Suppl : Géraldine MATHIEU 40 - -
- Families - YvesHenri LELEU 10 - -
- Family patrimony - couples - YvesHenri LELEU - [15h E-Lrng] - -
Coreguisite:
DROI1501-1 - Introduction aux libéralités et successions
DROI8041-1  Property law Q2
- Founding principles - Pascale LECOCQ 32 - -
- Flipped classroom - Pascale LEcocQ - [4h AUTR] 13 -
- Notions of intellectual property - Bernard VANBRABANT 15 - -
DROI2201-4  Special Contracts - Benoit KOHL Q2 30 15 -
Corequisite:
DROI8065-1 - Droit des obligations 1 (Contrat et responsabilité)
DROI8066-1 - Droit des obligations 2 (Effets du contrat al'égard destiers - Régime général de
I'obligation - Quasi-contrats)
DROI8009-1  Civil procedure law - Hakim BOULARBAH QL 60 - -
DROI2355-1  Criminal procedure - Olivier MICHIELS Q2 30 15 -
Corequisite:
DROI1295-1 - Droit pénal général
DROI2359-1 Labour law and social security - Quentin DETIENNE, Fabienne KEFER QL 75 - -
DROI8011-4  European substantive law - Pieter VAN CLEYNENBREUGEL QL 40 10 -
Corequisite:
DROI8010-1 - Droit institutionnel européen
Optional courses
Choose one of the following courses :
Choice of 4 or 5 credits
DROI1102-2  Roman Law - JeanFrangois GERKENS Q1L 60 - -
DROI1103-1  History of law - Wim Decock - [15h Lect.] Q2 36 -
Couses to be chosen if they have not been chosen in the bachelor's programme (0 to 5 credits)
LANG3002-1 Reading legal textsin Dutch, S1 (dutch language) - Catherine PEETERS Q1 30 - -
LANG3002-2 Reading legal textsin Dutch, S2 (dutch language) - Catherine PEETERS Q2 30 - -
DROI8010-1  European ingtitutional law - Jonathan WILDEMEERSCH QL 36 - -
DROI8018-1 Economic Law - Nicolas THIRION QL 60 - -
DROI8056-1  Legal methodology TA
- Legal methodology, interpretation and application of the law - Q2 - 48 - -
Pierre MOREAU
- Legal methodology, documentary research methods and critique of 118 12 -

sources - Q1 - Pierre MOREAU - Suppl : Zoé VERFAILLIE
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